
Braswell Softball Schedule 2025
Day/Date Opponent Place JV Varsity Freshman

Thurs.Jan. 9 Mandatory Parent Meeting Lecture Hall G106 All 7:00 PM
Fri. Jan. 10 First Day of After School Practice over at 6:30pm daily

***Plan on having Saturday Morning Practices the 1st 3 weeks***
1/11 Scrimmage each other practice BHS 12 noon 10:00 AM TBA

Scrimmages
Tues. Jan. 28 Panther Creek Braswell --- 6:00 PM ---
Fri. Jan. 31 Liberty HS Braswell 6:00 PM

Interschool
Sat.Feb.1 Bells Braswell 11:00 AM 12:00 PM

Mon. Feb. 10 Independence HS Braswell 5:00 PM 7:30 PM
Feb. 13,14,15 Frisco Varsity Tourney Frisco ISD --- TBD ---
Feb 20 - 22 Tina Minke Varsity Tourney Braswell HS --- TBD ---
Fri. Feb. 21 Bells HS Bells HS 5:30:00 PM --- 5:30 PM

Feb 27 - March 1 Denton HS Varsity Tourney Denton HS --- TBD ---
District

March 10th - March 14th Spring Break: We have MANDATORY practice and games
Wed. March. 5 Little Elm Home 5:00 PM 7:00 PM --- Season opener/ "Take me out to the ball game"/ Special Olympics
Sat. March. 8 Lewisville Lewisville 11:00 AM 1:00 PM --- AWAY
Sat.March.8 Krum Home --- --- 10:00 AM

Mon. March. 10 Marcus Home 11:00 AM 1:00 PM TBD *Spring Break Games
Wed. March. 12 Flower Mound Home 11:00 AM 1:00 PM TBD *Spring Break Games
Tues, March. 18 Coppell Coppell 5:00 PM 7:00 PM --- AWAY
Fri. March. 21 Hebron Home 5:00 PM 7:00 PM --- Breast Cancer Awareness Game

Tues. March. 25 Guyer Guyer 5:00 PM 7:00 PM --- AWAY
Thurs.March. 27 Arlington Arlington TBD ---- TBD JV1 & JV2 tournament

Fri. March. 28 Little Elm Little Elm 5:00 PM 7:00 PM --- AWAY
Sat.March. 29 Arlington Arlington TBD ---- TBD JV1 & JV2 tournament
Wed. April 2 Lewisville Home 5:00 PM 7:00 PM --- First Responder & Military Night
Sat. April. 5 Marcus Marcus 11:00 AM 1:00 PM --- AWAY
Sat.April. 5 Krum Home --- --- 10:00 AM

Tues.April. 8 Flower Mound Flower Mound 5:00 PM 7:00 PM --- AWAY
Tues.April. 8 Allen Allen --- --- 5:30 PM
Fri. April. 11 Coppell Home 5:00 PM 7:00 PM --- Senior NIght
Sat.April.12 Home Home 11:00 AM --- 11:00 AM

Tues. April. 15 Hebron Hebron 5:00 PM 7:00 PM --- AWAY
Tues.April. 15 Allen Home --- --- 5:30 PM

Thurs. April. 17 Guyer Home 5:00 PM 7:00 PM --- Youth Night/ Middle School Night

Playoffs Begin

Head Coach: Devorah McPherson
Head JV Coach: Eric Arasato
Assistant: Carlos Sykes, Jared Tankersley

Principal: Decorian Hailey
District Athletic Director: Joey Florence 
Campus AD: Kent Laster
Campus Coordinator: Lisa Williams



Winter Break Dec. 23 thru Jan.7 Other Dates for 2024-25 Softball Season
Tryouts for 2025 Season 10/11 Pumpkin Carving
1/13 after school 10/19 Bell Elementary Bobcat Bash 2-5 pm
1/14 after school 10/27 Trunk or Treat @ BHS Pkg lot 2-5pm
1/15 after school/ announce teams 11/20 Team Bonding: Annual Ornament/ Tree trimming-5th period
Media Day: Sat. Jan. 18 @ 10 AM 11/22 Friendsgiving Potluck Dinner 6pm
District Certification by Feb. 22 12/20 Secret Santa/ White Elephant- 5th period

12/19 & 12/20 half Days
Allen JV tournament: 3/6-3/8 2025
Arlington JV Tournament: 3/27 & 3/29 times TBA

Braswell/ Ryan Tournament Feb 13,14,15 2025

Season opener/ "Take me out to the ball game"/ Special Olympics Royals/ Choir/ DJ - Steve/ hummel score booard - AOD/ Shcik announcer/ Tickets-Mrs. Jones

*Spring Break Games
*Spring Break Games

Breast Cancer Awareness Game

JV1 & JV2 tournament

JV1 & JV2 tournament
First Responder & Military Night ROJTC

Youth Night/ Middle School Night


